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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Entry Statistics All Events
Club Athletes Individuals Relays
Men  Women Total Men  Women Total Men  Women Total

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4 3 7 11 8 19 - - -
KOS 3 3 6 9 9 18 - - -
SC BESA MALISHEVE 10 - 10 26 - 26 - - -
Sc Dielli Skenderaj 3 2 5 9 6 15 - - -
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 10 7 17 23 18 41 - - -
SC GJILANI GJILAN 1 - 1 3 - 3 - - -
SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE 1 3 4 3 9 12 - - -
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE 7 8 15 18 20 38 - - -
SC 02 PRIZRENI 5 4 9 14 11 25 - - -
SC Onix Istog 2 3 5 6 8 14 - - -
Sc Orllani Orllan 5 - 5 9 - 9 - - -
Sc Peja Peje 3 1 4 8 2 10 - - -
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE 18 8 26 37 18 55 - - -
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE 4 - 4 10 - 10 - - -
Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 2 1 3 6 3 9 - - -
Total number of 15 clubs 78 43 121 192 112 304 - - -

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 1
25.12.2021 - 11:00

Women, 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank
Fillestare (F)

1. IMERI, Arbana
GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
BUJUPAJ, Evita
HAJDARI, Anika
MEHMETI, Areja

arwbd

Pionere (D)

1. BEIQI, Hana

2. BUCALIU, Jonila
3. IDRIZAJ, Bora
4. BERILA, Luesa
5. TMAVA, Lejla

6. GOGA, Liana

7. XHAMBAZI, Freja
8. NAMANI, Ela

9. AHMETI, Dalina
10. SHEQIRI, Jona
11. KRASNIQI, Loresa
12. BILALLI, Kanita
13. SUTAJ, Diellza
14. META, Ina

DSQ JERLIU, Eliosa

Yilka (E)

SHABANI, Dea
2. GERGURI, Tuana
3. DOBROSHI, Klea
4. PUPA, Jumna

=

Kadete (C)

1. IDRIZAJ, Erina
2. RRAHMANI, Amila
3. IMERI, Ema

Juniore (B)

1. BEKA, Fjolla
2. MACULA, Jona
3. MISINI, Dea

4. SELMANI, Zarife

YB

12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj

12 02PzZ
12 Onix
12 MITMT

13  Sc Dielli Skenderaj

08 KOS

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
09 KOS

09 SHKZPR

09 MITMT

08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
08 SHKZPR

09 SHKZPR

09 SHKZPR

08 SHKZPR

09 SHKZPR

09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
08  Onix

09 02pPz

08 SHKZPR

10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

10 ILIFK

10  Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
11 02Pz

07 KOS

07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
07  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

05 MITMT
04 MITMT
05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
05 MITMT

Time

46.59
46.61
46.85
53.22
58.68

28.25
34.81
35.48
35.93
36.91
37.61
38.21
39.34
41.50
4151
43.59
44.65
44.93
45.45
37.92

37.25
37.70
50.26
51.89

30.23
42.97
43.81

30.30
30.90
35.56
39.34

Pts

119
119
117
79
59

534
285
269
259
239
226
216
198
168
168
145
135
132
128

233
225

86

436
151
143

433
408
268
198

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 1, Women, 50m Freestyle

Open

1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 2825 534
2. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 30.23 436
3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 30.30 433
4. MACULA, Jona 04 MITMT 30.90 408
5. BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3481 285
6. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 35.48 269
7. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3556 268
8. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 3593 259
9. TMAVA, Lejla 09 MITMT 36.91 239
10. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 37.25 233
11. GOGA, Liana 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 37.61 226
12. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILIFK 37.70 225
13. XHAMBAZI, Freja 08 SHKZPR 38.21 216
14. NAMANI, Ela 09 SHKZPR 39.34 198
SELMANI, Zarife 05 MITMT 39.34 198

16. AHMETI, Dalina 09 SHKZPR 4150 168
17. SHEQIRI, Jona 08 SHKZPR 4151 168
18. RRAHMANI, Amila 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4297 151
19. KRASNIQI, Loresa 09 SHKZPR 4359 145
20. IMERI, Ema 07  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 43.81 143
21. BILALLI, Kanita 09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 4465 135
22. SUTAJ, Diellza 08  Onix 4493 132
23. META, Ina 09 O0O2Pz 4545 128
24. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 46,59 119
25. GEGOLLAJ, Tiara 12 02Pz 46.61 119
26. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 Onix 46.85 117
27. DOBROSHI, Klea 10  Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 50.26 9
28. PUPA, Jumna 11 02Pz 51.89 86
29. HAJDARI, Anika 12 MITMT 53.22 79
30. MEHMETI, Areja 13 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 58.68 59

DSQ JERLIU, Eliosa 08 SHKZPR 37.92

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 2



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 2

25.12.2021 - 11:17

Men, 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank

Fillestar (F)

RECICA, Shkemb
VITIJA, Anes
JERLIU, YII
MEHMETI, Erin
CITAKU, Anik
QOQAJ, Ron
SHABANI, YII
DOBROSHI, Lis
KITO, Ber
HUMOLLI, Nart

. ARIFI, Argjend

ZEQIRI, Hektor
TELAKU, Pellumb
TELAKU, Blert
QORRI, Noel

Fatos (E)

1.

No ok wd

KLINAKU, Fuad
MAKOLLI, Jon
HASANI, Rinor
MAKOLLI, Arif
TELAKU, Yl
ZEKA, Joni
ZHUSHI, Det

Pioner (D)

©ONOoOTOA~LWNE

DSQ
DSQ

MEHMETI, Euron
HASANI, Drin
ZEKA, Reis
SELMANI, Erion
HYSEINI, Genc
KAQURRI, Argis
MEHMETAJ, Olti
BAJGORA, Olt
ILAZI, Oltion
SHABANI, Eris
MEHA, Bledion
MEHMETI, Rilind

YB

12
11
11
11
11
13
11
12
12
12
11
13
12
12
13

10
09
10
10
10
09
09

07
07
08
08
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

KOS

ILI FK

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
TER PR

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
02 Pz

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

BESA MA

BESA MA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc Orllani Orllan
SHKZ PR

MIT MT

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
BESA MA

Sc Peja Peje
SHKZ PR

KOS

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Sc Orllani Orllan
SHKZ PR

Onix

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SHKZ PR

Time

38.40
39.50
41.14
4191
42.19
42.89
44.38
44.55
45.96
47.41
52.78
53.30
54.76
55.91
1:02.23

31.79
36.71
36.77
36.97
39.68
40.68
51.19

33.80
34.42
34.68
38.00
38.01
41.31
41.80
43.36
44.09
44.90
30.76
34.93

Pts

146
134
119
112
110
105

95

85
78
56

50
47

258
168
167
164
133
123

61

215
203
199
151
151
117
113
102

97

91

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle

Kadet (C)

=

©o N O~ WN

HYSENI, Den
ILAZI, Edi
BRAHA, Erind
KOLSHI, Diar
SHATRI, Agonis
TELAKU, Shpat
ZENELI, Adi
ZEKA, Drini
RECICA, Dion

Junior (B)

1.

n

o
=]
)
S

©ONOoOTA~LON R

LLAPASHTICA, Endrit
SHALA, Driard

VISHI, Dardan
VELIU, Meriton
HYSENI, Den
UKIMERAJ, Dren
LLAPASHTICA, Endrit
KADRIU, Dion
PALQJA, Ledi
VELIU, Albion
ILAZI, Edi
SHALA, Driard
BRAHA, Erind
XHAMBAZI, Dasar
KOLSHI, Diar
KLINAKU, Fuad
SHATRI, Agonis
TELAKU, Shpat
MEHMETI, Euron
HASANI, Drin
ZENELI, Adi
ZEKA, Reis
MAKOLLI, Jon
HASANI, Rinor
ZEKA, Drini
MAKOLLI, Arif
SELMANI, Erion
HYSEINI, Genc
RECICA, Shkemb
VITIJA, Anes
TELAKU, YII
ZEKA, Joni
JERLIU, YII
KAQURRI, Argis
MEHMETAJ, Olti
MEHMET], Erin

05
05
05
05
05
05
06
05
06

03

02
99
05
01
03
01
99
01
05
04
05
02
05
10
05
05
07
07
06
08
09
10
05
10
08
07
12
11
10
09
11
08
08
11

SHKZ PR

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
02 Pz

Onix

BESA MA

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Sc Peja Peje

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR
BESA MA

TER PR

TER PR

SHKZ PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

TER PR

KOS

BESA MA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
SHKZ PR

02 Pz

Sc Orllani Orllan
Onix

BESA MA

KOS

MIT MT

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

Sc Peja Peje

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Sc Orllani Orllan
KOS

ILI FK

BESA MA

Sc Peja Peje
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

Onix

SHKZ PR

26.55
28.54
30.09
31.76
32.48
32.79
34.62
36.89
43.01

26.81
29.10

25.88
26.09
26.55
26.78
26.81
26.88
27.73
27.83
28.54
29.10
30.09
31.47
31.76
31.79
32.48
32.79
33.80
34.42
34.62
34.68
36.71
36.77
36.89
36.97
38.00
38.01
38.40
39.50
39.68
40.68
41.14
41.31
41.80
41.91

357
305
259
242
235
200
165
104

431
337

479
468
444
432
431
428
390
385
357
337
305
266
259
258
242
235
215
203
200
199
168
167
165
164
151
151
146
134
133
123
119
117
113
112

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 2, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank

35. CITAKU, Anik
36. QOQAJ, Ron
37. RECICA, Dion
38. BAJGORA, Olt
39. ILAZI, Oltion
40. SHABANI, YII
41. DOBROSHI, Lis
42. SHABANI, Eris
43. KITO, Ber

44, HUMOLLI, Nart
45. ZHUSHI, Det
46. ARIFI, Argjend
47. ZEQIRI, Hektor
48. TELAKU, Pellumb
49. TELAKU, Blert
50. QORRI, Noel
DSQ MEHA, Bledion
DSQ MEHMETI, Rilind

EXH ZYMBERI, Ajan

YB

11
13
06
08
08
11
12
08
12
12
09
11
13
12
12
13
08
08

13

MIT MT

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

TER PR

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
02 Pz

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

BESA MA

BESA MA

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Time Pts
4219 110
4289 105
43.01 104
4336 102
44.09 97
44.38 95
44,55 94
44,90 91
45.96 85
4741 78
51.19 61
52.78 56
53.30 4
54.76 50
55.91 47

1:02.23 34
30.76
34.93

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 3 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
25.12.2021 - 11:39 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Yllka (E)

1. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILI FK 1:45.21 143
Pionere (D)

1. TMAVA, Lejla 09 MIT MT 1:33.02 207

2. PUROVA, Nida 09 02 PZ 1:46.48 138
Kadete (C)

1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 1:10.38 478
Open

1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 1:10.38 478

2. TMAVA Lejla 09 MIT MT 1:33.02 207

3. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILI FK 1:45.21 143

4. PUROVA, Nida 09 02 Pz 1:46.48 138

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation

25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 1



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 4 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
25.12.2021 - 11:44 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Fatos (E)

1. HASANI, Rinor 10 MIT MT 1:37.21 127
Pioner (D)

1. INAN, Danny 08 GJIL GL 1:17.53 250
Kadet (C)

1. PUROVA, Haris 06 02 PZ 1:26.37 181
Junior (B)

1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 1:04.67 432
Open

1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 1:04.67 432

2. INAN, Danny 08 GJIL GL 1:17.53 250

3. PUROVA, Haris 06 02 PZ 1:26.37 181

4. HASANI, Rinor 10 MIT MT 1:37.21 127

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 5
25.12.2021 - 11:49

Women, 50m Breaststroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018
Rank
Fillestare (F)

1. BUJUPAJ, Evita
2. GEGOLLAJ, Tiara

Yllka (E)

1. GERGURI, Amira
DSQ DOBROSHI, Klea

Pionere (D)

1. XHAMBAZI, Freja

2. JERLIU, Eliosa

3. NAMANI, Ela

4. BILALLI, Kanita

5. SUTAJ, Diellza
DSQ AHMETI, Dalina
DSQ KRASNIQI, Loresa

Kadete (C)

1. HALITI, Jone
2. IMERI, Ema

Juniore (B)

1. SELMANI, Zarife

®)
=]
@
S

HALITI, Jone
GERGURI, Amira
SELMANI, Zarife
XHAMBAZI, Freja
JERLIU, Eliosa
NAMANI, Ela
BILALLI, Kanita
IMERI, Ema
SUTAJ, Diellza
10. BUJUPAJ, Evita
11. GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
DSQ AHMETI, Dalina
DSQ KRASNIQI, Loresa
DSQ DOBROSHI, Klea

©o NG A~AWNE

YB

12
12

10
10

08
08
09
09
08
09
09

06
07

05

06
10
05
08
08
09
09
07
08
12
12
09
09
10

Onix
0O2Pz

ILI FK
Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Onix

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

MIT MT

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
ILI FK

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Onix

Onix

02 Pz

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

Time

1:04.58
1:08.98

43.67
58.48

51.71
52.14
53.89
55.26
1:02.25
55.15
57.79

43.24
58.09

48.13

43.24
43.67
48.13
51.71
52.14
53.89
55.26
58.09
1:02.25
1:04.58
1:08.98
55.15
57.79
58.48

Pts

87
71

282

169
165
150
139

97

290
119

210

290
282
210
169
165
150
139
119

97

87

71

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 6
25.12.2021 - 11:57

Men, 50m Breaststroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank
Fillestar (F)

1. RECICA, Shkemb
SHABANI, YII
DOBROSHI, Lis
KITO, Ber
ZEQIRI, Hektor

arwbd

Fatos (E)

1. TELAKU, Art
2. ZEKA, Joni

Pioner (D)

1. HASANI, Drin
2. KAQURRI, Argis
3. ZEKA, Reis

Kadet (C)

1. GASHI, Endi
BRAHA, Erind
SHATRI, Agonis
ZENELLI, Adi
ZEKA, Drini
TELAKU, Shpat

ok wn

Open

VELIU, Meriton
XHAMBAZI, Dasar
VELIU, Albion
GASHI, Endi
BRAHA, Erind
SHATRI, Agonis
HASANI, Drin
ZENELI, Adi
ZEKA, Drini

10. KAQURRI, Argis
11. RECICA, Shkemb
12. TELAKU, Art

13. ZEKA, Joni

14. TELAKU, Shpat
15. ZEKA, Reis

16. SHABANI, YII
17. DOBROSHI, Lis
18. KITO, Ber

19. ZEQIRI, Hektor

YB

12
11
12
12
13

09
09

07
08
08

06
05
05
06
05
05

99
02
01
06
05
05
07
06
05
08
12
09
09
05
08
11
12
12
13

KOS

TER PR

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
02 Pz

MIT MT

BESA MA
Sc Peja Peje

MIT MT
SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Onix

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Sc Peja Peje

BESA MA

TER PR

SHKZ PR

TER PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Onix

MIT MT

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Sc Peja Peje

SHKZ PR

KOS

BESA MA

Sc Peja Peje

BESA MA

SHKZ PR

TER PR

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
02 Pz

MIT MT

Time Pts
51.49 117
59.03 78

1:06.56 54
1:11.10 44
1:13.48 40
51.93 114
52.43 111
4315 200
50.73 123
53.04 107
35.19 369
38.79 275
4087 235
43.58 194
48.77 138
52.98 108
31.11 534
31.23 528
3279 456
35.19 369
38.79 275
4087 235
43.15 200
43.58 194
48.77 138
50.73 123
51.49 117
51.93 114
52.43 111
52.98 108
53.04 107
59.03 78
1:06.56 54
1:11.10 44
1:13.48 40

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 8 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
25.12.2021 - 12:11 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Pioner (D)

1. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 02 PZ 1:25.75 176
Kadet (C)
DSQ ZEKA, Drini 05 Sc Peja Peje 50.38
Open

1. TELAKU, Alush 02 BESA MA 59.25 534

2. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 02 PZ 1:25.75 176
DSQ ZEKA, Drini 05 Sc Peja Peje 50.38

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 9 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
25.12.2021 - 12:16 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
Juniore (B)

1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 2:18.72 504

2. MACULA, Jona 04 MIT MT 2:26.83 425

3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MIT MT 2:31.99 383
Open

1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 2:18.72 504

2. MACULA, Jona 04 MIT MT 2:26.83 425

3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MIT MT 2:31.99 383

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 10 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
25.12.2021 - 12:20 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
Kadet (C)

1. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 2:13.17 415

2. KOLSHI, Diar 05 02 PZ 3:18.54 125

3. PUROVA, Haris 06 02 PZ 3:26.59 111

4. POMAKU, Ensar 05 02 Pz 3:42.40 89
Junior (B)

1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 2:11.37 432
Open

1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 2:11.37 432

2. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 2:13.17 415

3. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SHKZPR 3:04.16 157

4. KOLSHI, Diar 05 02 Pz 3:18.54 125

5. PUROVA, Haris 06 02 Pz 3:26.59 111

6. POMAKU, Ensar 05 02 Pz 3:42.40 89

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation
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Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 11 Women, 4 x 50m Medley Open
25.12.2021 - 12:28 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank Time Pts

Juniore (B)
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 3:0246 181

Open
1. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 2:48.63 229

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 1



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 12 Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open
25.12.2021 - 12:34 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank Time Pts
Pioner (D)
1. SHKZ PR SHKZ PR 3:01.60 123
Kadet (C)
1. O2Pz 02Pz 2:50.19 150
Open
1. BESA MA BESA MA 2:0152 412

2. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 2:11.95 321

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 1



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 13 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
25.12.2021 - 12:38 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Yllka (E)
1. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILI FK 1:23.79 215
2. SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:26.47 196
3. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 1:39.23 129
4. DOBROSHI, Klea 10 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:48.16 100
5. PUPA, Jumna 11 0O2PzZ 2:00.62 72
Pionere (D)
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 1:04.10 481
2. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 1:18.55 261
3. GOGA, Liana 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:22.78 223
4. META, Ina 09 O02Pz 1:41.36 121
Kadete (C)
1. IMERI, Ema 07 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:51.12 92
Juniore (B)
1. MACULA, Jona 04  MITMT 1:08.68 391
2. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MIT MT 1:09.60 376
Open
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 1:04.10 481
2. MACULA, Jona 04  MITMT 1:08.68 391
3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MIT MT 1:09.60 376
4. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 1:18.55 261
5. GOGA, Liana 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:22.78 223
6. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILI FK 1:23.79 215
7. SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:26.47 196
8. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 1:39.23 129
9. META Ina 09 O02Pz 1:41.36 121
10. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:47.47 102
11. DOBROSHI, Klea 10 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:48.16 100
12. IMERI, Ema 07 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:51.12 92
13. PUPA, Jumna 11 0O2Pz 2:00.62 72
14. MEHMETI, Areja 13 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 2:14.60 52

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation

25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 1



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Event 14 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
25.12.2021 - 12:50 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Fatos (E)
1. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SHKZ PR 1:21.29 168
2. HASANI, Rinor 10 MIT MT 1:21.92 165
3. MAKOLLI, Arif 10 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:31.96 116
4. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SHKZ PR 1:32.64 114
Pioner (D)
1. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:12.94 233
2. MEHMETI, Euron 07 KOS 1:14.07 223
3. SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:29.43 126
4. SHABANI, Eris 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:56.38 57
Kadet (C)
1. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 59.30 435
2. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZ PR 1:00.71 405
3. ILAZI, Edi 05 KOS 1:04.13 344
4. ZENELI, Adi 06 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:21.26 169
5. POMAKU, Ensar 05 02 Pz 1:41.13 87
Open
1. VISHI, Dardan 02 TERPR 56.10 514
2. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 59.30 435
3. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZ PR 1:00.71 405
4. ILAZI, Edi 05 KOS 1:04.13 344
5. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:12.94 233
6. MEHMETI, Euron 07 KOS 1:14.07 223
7. ZENELI, Adi 06 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:21.26 169
8. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SHKZ PR 1:21.29 168
9. HASANI, Rinor 10 MIT MT 1:21.92 165
10. SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:29.43 126
11. MAKOLLI, Arif 10 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:31.96 116
12. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SHKZ PR 1:32.64 114
13. QOQAJ, Ron 13 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:38.20 95
14. POMAKU, Ensar 05 02Pz 1:41.13 87
15. DOBROSHI, Lis 12 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:43.90 80
16. SHABANI, Eris 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:56.38 57
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Event 15 Women, 50m Bultterfly Open
25.12.2021 - 13:05 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts
Fillestare (F)
1. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 Onix 1:12.50 38
Yllika (E)
1. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 56.56 80
Pionere (D)
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 32.15 436
2. PUROVA, Nida 09 O2Pz 48.36 128
3. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 4842 127
Open
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 3215 436
2. PUROVA, Nida 09 02pPz 48.36 128
3. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 4842 127
4. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix 56.56 80
5. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 Onix 1:12.50 38
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Event 16
25.12.2021 - 13:11

Men, 50m Butterfly

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank

Fillestar (F)

1.

2
3.
4

RECICA, Shkemb

. VITIJA, Anes

CITAKU, Anik
JERLIU, YII

Fatos (E)

1.

SYLEJMANI, Bleon

Pioner (D)

1.

2.
3.
4

MUSTAFA, Atik
MEHMETI, Euron
MEHA, Bledion
MEHMETAJ, Olti

Kadet (C)

=

o
S
)
5

©ONoOOA~WDNE

BEGAJ, Eltin
HYSENI, Den
ILAZI, Edi

KOLSHI, Diar

TELAKU, Alush
VELIU, Meriton
UKIMERAJ, Dren
BEGAJ, Eltin
HYSENI, Den
MUSTAFA, Atik
ILAZI, Edi
MEHMETI, Euron
MEHA, Bledion
KOLSHI, Diar
RECICA, Shkemb
MEHMETAJ, Olti
VITIJA, Anes
CITAKU, Anik
JERLIU, YII
SYLEJMANI, Bleon

YB

12
11
11
11

09

07
07
08
08

05
05
05
05

02
99
01
05
05
07
05
07
08
05
12
08
11
11
11
09

KOS

ILI FK
MIT MT
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

02 Pz

KOS

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Onix

BESA MA
SHKZ PR
KOS

02 Pz

BESA MA

TER PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
BESA MA

SHKZ PR

02 Pz

KOS

KOS

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
0O2PZ

KOS

Onix

ILI FK

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

Time

45.94
49.23
49.63
51.48

57.18

34.78
39.79
40.51
47.40

30.53
33.38
35.58
43.72

26.97
27.15
29.10
30.53
33.38
34.78
35.58
39.79
40.51
43.72
45.94
47.40
49.23
49.63
51.48
57.18

Pts

106
86

75

55

246
164
155

97

364
278
230
123

528
517
420
364
278
246
230
164
155
123
106

97

86

75
55
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Event 17 Women, 100m Medley Open
25.12.2021 - 13:21 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Pionere (D)

1. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 1:31.49 235

2. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:33.19 222

3. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 1:40.05 180

4. PUROVA, Nida 09 02Pz 1:47.51 145
Kadete (C)

1. HALITI, Jone 06  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:26.47 279
Juniore (B)

1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04  K.S.UOTRILA Prishtine 1:14.25 440

2. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:28.30 262
Open

1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04  K.S.UOTRILA Prishtine 1:14.25 440

2. HALITI, Jone 06  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:26.47 279

3. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:28.30 262

4. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 1:31.49 235

5. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:33.19 222

6. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 1:40.05 180

7. PUROVA, Nida 09 02PZz 1:47.51 145
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Event 18 Men, 100m Medley Open
25.12.2021 - 13:29 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Pioner (D)

1. INAN, Danny 08 GJIL GL 1:22.39 227

2. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 02 PZ 1:24.07 214

3. KAQURRI, Argis 08 SHKZ PR 1:46.71 104
Open

1. TELAKU, Alush 02 BESA MA 1:07.94 405

2. KADRIU, Dion 01 SHKZ PR 1:09.93 372

3. INAN, Danny 08 GJIL GL 1:22.39 227

4. MUSTAFA, Atk 07 02 Pz 1:24.07 214

5. KAQURRI, Argis 08 SHKZ PR 1:46.71 104

6. JERLIU, YII 11 SHKZ PR 1:52.90 88
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Event 19 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
25.12.2021 - 13:34 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Yllka (E)

1. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILI FK 1:38.13 256

2. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 1:59.19 143
Pionere (D)

1. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:48.60 189
Kadete (C)

1. HALITI, Jone 06  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:35.38 279
Open

1. HALITI, Jone 06  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:35.38 279

2. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILI FK 1:38.13 256

3. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:48.60 189

4. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 1:59.19 143
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Event 20 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
25.12.2021 - 13:40 Results
Points: FINA 2018
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
Fatos (E)

1. TELAKU, Art 09 BESAMA 1:53.90 116

2. TELAKU, YII 10 BESAMA 1:54.57 114
Pioner (D)

1. HASANI, Drin 07  MITMT 1:37.27 186
Kadet (C)

1. GASHI, Endi 06  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:17.32 372

2. BRAHA, Erind 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:27.99 252

3. SHATRI, Agonis 05  Onix 1:32.66 216
Open

1. VELIU, Albion 01 TERPR 1:10.80 484

2. GASHI, Endi 06  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:17.32 372

3. BRAHA, Erind 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:27.99 252

4. SHATRI, Agonis 05 Onix 1:32.66 216

5. HASANI, Drin 07  MITMT 1:37.27 186

6. TELAKU, Art 09 BESAMA 1:53.90 116

7. TELAKU, YII 10 BESAMA 1:54.57 114
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Event 21
25.12.2021 - 13:48

Women, 50m Backstroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank
Fillestare (F)

1. IMERI, Arbana
2. HAJDARI, Anika
3. MEHMETI, Areja

Yllka (E)

1. GERGURI, Amira
2. SHABANI, Dea

Pionere (D)

=

TMAVA, Lejla
2. JERLIU, Eliosa
3. NAMANI, Ela
4. BILALLI, Kanita

Kadete (C)
1. IDRIZAJ, Erina

2. RRAHMANI, Amila

Juniore (B)

1. SHABANI, Fjorda
2. MISINI, Dea

o
=]
)
S

IDRIZAJ, Erina
SHABANI, Fjorda
TMAVA, Lejla
MISINI, Dea
JERLIU, Eliosa
GERGURI, Amira
SHABANI, Dea
NAMANI, Ela

©NO UM~ WNPE

9. RRAHMANI, Amila

10. IMERI, Arbana
11. BILALLI, Kanita
12. HAJDARI, Anika
13. MEHMETI, Areja

YB

12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj
12 MITMT
13  Sc Dielli Skenderaj

10 ILIFK
10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

09 MITMT
08 SHKZPR
09 SHKZPR

09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

07 KOS

07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

07 KOS

04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
09 MITMT

05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

08 SHKZPR

10 ILIFK

10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

09 SHKZPR

07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj
09  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
12 MITMT

13 Sc Dielli Skenderaj

Time Pts
58.28 85
1:10.35 48
1:11.14 46
45.65 177
45.96 174
41,35 239
43.69 202
48.96 144
1:00.49 76
3238 498
55.05 101
3282 478
43.01 212
3238 498
3282 478
4135 239
4301 212
4369 202
45.65 177
45.96 174
48.96 144
55.05 101
58.28 85
1:00.49 76
1:10.35 438
1:11.14 46
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Event 22
25.12.2021 - 14:.01

Men, 50m Backstroke

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank
Fillestar (F)

1. MEHMETI, Erin
QOQAJ, Ron
VITIJA, Anes
ARIFI, Argjend
CITAKU, Anik
HUMOLLI, Nart
ZEQIRI, Hektor

No aMLN

Fatos (E)

1. SYLEJMANI, Bleon

2. MAKOLLI, Arif

Pioner (D)

1. INAN, Danny

2. ZEKA, Reis
DSQ MEHMETI, Rilind
DSQ MEHMETAJ, Olti

Kadet (C)
1. PUROVA, Haris

Junior (B)
1. TELAKU, Auron

Open

TELAKU, Auron
UKIMERAJ, Dren
PALOJA, Ledi
INAN, Danny
PUROVA, Haris

MEHMETI, Erin
QOQAJ, Ron
9. ZEKA, Reis
10. VITIJA, Anes
11. ARIFI, Argjend
12. CITAKU, Anik
13. MAKOLLI, Arif
14. HUMOLLI, Nart
15. ZEQIRI, Hektor
DSQ MEHMETI, Rilind
DSQ MEHMETAJ, Olti

©ONOoOTOA~WLNE

SYLEJMANI, Bleon

YB

11
13
11
11
11
12
13

09
10

08
08
08
08

06

01
99
08
06
09
11
13
08
11
11
11
10
12
13
08
08

SHKZ PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
ILI FK

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

SHKZ PR
Sc Dielli Skenderaj

GJIL GL
SHKZ PR
SHKZ PR
Onix

02 Pz

BESA MA

BESA MA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
SHKZ PR

GJIL GL

02 Pz

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
SHKZ PR

ILI FK

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SHKZ PR

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

Onix

Time

45.20
47.49
52.57
52.81
54.05
59.61
1:03.03

43.47
54.91

36.86
48.37
41.00
55.24

39.08

29.49

29.49
30.23
34.17
36.86
39.08
43.47
45.20
47.49
48.37
52.57
52.81
54.05
5491
59.61
1:03.03
41.00
55.24

Pts

118
102
75
74
69
51

133
66

219
96

183

427

427
397
274
219
183
133
118
102
96
75
74
69
66
51
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Event 23
25.12.2021 - 14:12

Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle

Open
Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank
Pionere (D)

1. SHKZ PR

2. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Time Pts
2:34.36 225
2:38.87 206
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Event 24 Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
25.12.2021 - 14:18 Results

Points: FINA 2018

Rank Time Pts
Pioner (D)
1. SHKZ PR SHKZ PR 2:39.46 138

Kadet (C)
1. O2Pz 0O2PZ 2:26.94 177

Open
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 1:5471 373
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Medal Statistics 23 of 24 Events
Men Women All
Gold  Silver Bronze Gold  Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total
1. KOS KOS KOS 4 3 2 12 2 1 16 5 3 24
2. BESA MA BESA KOS 15 4 - - - - 15 4 - 19
3. SHKZ PR SHKZ KOS 9 8 8 3 2 5 12 10 13 35
4. K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine KSU KOS 2 3 1 10 4 - 12 7 1 20
5. MIT MT MIT KOS 3 2 2 5 7 6 8 9 8 25
6.02PZ 0O2PZz KOS 6 3 2 - 5 - 6 8 2 16
7. ILI FK ILI KOS - 2 1 5 3 1 5 5 2 12
8. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj FER KOS - 2 3 4 8 5 4 10 8 22
9. TER PR TER KOS 4 3 1 - - - 4 3 1 8
10. Onix ONIX KOS - - 2 3 1 2 3 1 4 8
11. Sc Dielli Skenderaj DIELLI KOS 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 3 7
12. GJILGL GJIL KOS 3 1 1 - - - 3 1 1 5
13. Sc Orllani Orllan ORLL KOS 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
14. Sc Peja Peje PEJA KOS - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
15. Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove VLLA KOS - 1 - - 1 - 2 2

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132 Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation 25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 1



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

Medalists by event

23 of 24 Events

1. Girls, 50m Freestyle

Fillestare (F)

1. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 46.59 119
2. GEGOLLAJ, Tiara 12 02Pz 46.61 119
3. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 Onix 46.85 117
1. Girls, 50m Freestyle Pionere (D)
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 2825 534
2. BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3481 285
3. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 35.48 269
1. Girls, 50m Freestyle Yllka (E)
1. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3725 233
2. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILIFK 3770 225
3. DOBROSHI, Klea 10  Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 50.26 9
1. Girls, 50m Freestyle Kadete (C)
1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 30.23 436
2. RRAHMANI, Amila 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 42.97 151
3. IMERI, Ema 07  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 43.81 143
1. Women, 50m Freestyle Juniore (B)
1. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 30.30 433
2. MACULA, Jona 04 MITMT 30.90 408
3. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 3556 268
1. Women, 50m Freestyle Open
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 2825 534
2. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 30.23 436
3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 30.30 433
2. Boys, 50m Freestyle Fillestar (F)
1. RECICA, Shkemb 12 KOS 38.40 146
2. VITIJA, Anes 11  ILIFK 3950 134
3. JERLIU, YII 11 SHKZPR 4114 119
2. Boys, 50m Freestyle Fatos (E)
1. KLINAKU, Fuad 10  Sc Orllani Orllan 3179 258
2. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SHKZPR 36.71 168
3. HASANI, Rinor 10 MITMT 36.77 167
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2. Boys, 50m Freestyle Pioner (D)
1. MEHMETI, Euron 07 KOS 3380 215
2. HASANI, Drin 07 MITMT 34.42 203
3. ZEKA, Reis 08 SHKZPR 3468 199

2. Boys, 50m Freestyle Kadet (C)
1. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZPR 26.55 444
2. ILAZI, Edi 05 KOS 2854 357
3. BRAHA, Erind 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 30.09 305

2. Boys, 50m Freestyle Junior (B)
1. LLAPASHTICA, Endrit 03 SHKZPR 26.81 431
2. SHALA, Driard 04 BESA MA 29.10 337

2. Men, 50m Freestyle Open
1. VISHI, Dardan 02 TERPR 25.88 479
2. VELIU, Meriton 9 TERPR 26.09 468
3. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZPR 26.55 444

3. Girls, 100m Backstroke Yllka (E)
1. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILIFK 1:4521 143

3. Girls, 100m Backstroke Pionere (D)
1. TMAVA, Lejla 09 MITMT 1:33.02 207
2. PUROVA, Nida 09 O0O2Pz 1:46.48 138

3. Girls, 100m Backstroke Kadete (C)
1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 1:10.38 478

3. Women, 100m Backstroke Open
1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 1:10.38 478
2. TMAVA, Lejla 09 MITMT 1:33.02 207
3. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILIFK 1:4521 143

4. Boys, 100m Backstroke Fatos (E)
1. HASANI, Rinor 10 MITMT 1:37.21 127

4. Boys, 100m Backstroke Pioner (D)
1. INAN, Danny 08 GJLGL 1:17.53 250

4. Boys, 100m Backstroke Kadet (C)
1. PUROVA, Haris 06 0O2Pz 1:26.37 181
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4. Boys, 100m Backstroke Junior (B)
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 1:04.67 432

4. Men, 100m Backstroke Open
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 1:04.67 432
2. INAN, Danny 08 GJILGL 1:1753 250
3. PUROVA, Haris 06 O2Pz 1:26.37 181

5. Girls, 50m Breaststroke Fillestare (F)
1. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 Onix 1:04.58 87
2. GEGOLLAJ, Tiara 12 02Pz 1:08.98 71

5. Girls, 50m Breaststroke Yllka (E)
1. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILIFK 43.67 282

5. Girls, 50m Breaststroke Pionere (D)
1. XHAMBAZI, Freja 08 SHKZPR 51.71 169
2. JERLIU, Eliosa 08 SHKZPR 52.14 165
3. NAMANI, Ela 09 SHKZPR 53.89 150

5. Girls, 50m Breaststroke Kadete (C)
1. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4324 290
2. IMERI, Ema 07  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 58.09 119

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Juniore (B)
1. SELMANI, Zarife 05 MITMT 48.13 210

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
1. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4324 290
2. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILIFK 43.67 282
3. SELMANI, Zarife 05 MITMT 48.13 210

6. Boys, 50m Breaststroke Fillestar (F)
1. RECICA, Shkemb 12 KOS 5149 117
2. SHABANI, YII 11 TERPR 59.03 78
3. DOBROSH], Lis 12 Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove 1:06.56 4

6. Boys, 50m Breaststroke Fatos (E)
1. TELAKU, Art 09 BESA MA 51.93 114
2. ZEKA, Joni 09 ScPejaPeje 5243 111
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6. Boys, 50m Breaststroke Pioner (D)
1. HASANI, Drin 07 MITMT 43.15 200
2. KAQURRI, Argis 08 SHKZPR 50.73 123
3. ZEKA, Reis 08 SHKZPR 53.04 107

6. Boys, 50m Breaststroke Kadet (C)
1. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 35.19 369
2. BRAHA, Erind 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 38.79 275
3. SHATRI, Agonis 05  Onix 4087 235

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
1. VELIU, Meriton 99 TERPR 3111 534
2. XHAMBAZI, Dasar 02 SHKZPR 31.23 528
3. VELIU, Albion 01 TERPR 3279 456

8. Boys, 100m Butterfly Pioner (D)
1. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 0O2Pz 1:25.75 176

8. Men, 100m Butterfly Open
1. TELAKU, Alush 02 BESA MA 59.25 534
2. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 0O2Pz 1:25.75 176

9. Women, 200m Freestyle Juniore (B)
1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 2:18.72 504
2. MACULA, Jona 04 MITMT 2:26.83 425
3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 2:31.99 383

9. Women, 200m Freestyle Open
1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 2:18.72 504
2. MACULA, Jona 04 MITMT 2:26.83 425
3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 2:31.99 383

10. Boys, 200m Freestyle Kadet (C)
1. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 2:13.17 415
2. KOLSHI, Diar 05 O0O2Pz 3:1854 125
3. PUROVA, Haris 06 O2PZ 3:26.59 111

10. Boys, 200m Freestyle Junior (B)
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 2:11.37 432
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10. Men, 200m Freestyle Open
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 2:11.37 432
2. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 2:13.17 415
3. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SHKZPR 3:04.16 157

11. Women, 4 x 50m Medley Juniore (B)
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 3:0246 181

11. Women, 4 x 50m Medley Open
1. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 2:48.63 229

12. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley Pioner (D)
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 3:01.60 123

12. Boys, 4 x 50m Medley Kadet (C)
1. O2PZz 02 Pz 2:50.19 150

12. Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open
1. BESA MA BESA MA 2:01.52 412
2. SHKZ PR SHKZ PR 2:1195 321

13. Girls, 100m Freestyle Yllka (E)
1. GERGURI, Tuana 10 ILIFK 1:23.79 215
2. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:26.47 196
3. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix 1:39.23 129

13. Girls, 100m Freestyle Pionere (D)
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 1:04.10 481
2. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 1:1855 261
3. GOGA, Liana 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:22.78 223

13. Girls, 100m Freestyle Kadete (C)
1. IMERI, Ema 07  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:51.12 92

13. Women, 100m Freestyle Juniore (B)
1. MACULA, Jona 04  MITMT 1:08.68 391
2. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 1:09.60 376

13. Women, 100m Freestyle Open
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 1:04.10 481
2. MACULA, Jona 04 MITMT 1:08.68 391
3. BEKA, Fjolla 05 MITMT 1:09.60 376
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14. Boys, 100m Freestyle Fatos (E)
1. MAKOLLI, Jon 09 SHKZPR 1:21.29 168
2. HASANI, Rinor 10 MITMT 1:21.92 165
3. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:31.96 116

14. Boys, 100m Freestyle Pioner (D)
1. MEHA, Bledion 08 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:1294 233
2. MEHMETI, Euron 07 KOS 1:14.07 223
3. SELMANI, Erion 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:29.43 126

14. Boys, 100m Freestyle Kadet (C)
1. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 590.30 435
2. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZPR 1:00.71 405
3. ILAZI, Edi 05 KOS 1:04.13 344

14. Men, 100m Freestyle Open
1. VISHI, Dardan 02 TERPR 56.10 514
2. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 59.30 435
3. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZPR 1:00.71 405

15. Girls, 50m Butterfly Fillestare (F)
1. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 Onix 1:12.50 38

15. Girls, 50m Butterfly Yllka (E)
1. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix 56.56 80

15. Girls, 50m Butterfly Pionere (D)
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 32.15 436
2. PUROVA, Nida 09 O2Pz 48.36 128
3. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 4842 127

15. Women, 50m Bultterfly Open
1. BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS 32.15 436
2. PUROVA, Nida 09 O02Pz 48.36 128
3. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 48.42 127

16. Boys, 50m Butterfly Fillestar (F)
1. RECICA, Shkemb 12 KOS 4594 106
2. VITIJA, Anes 11 ILIFK 49.23 86
3. CITAKU, Anik 11 MITMT 49.63 84

16. Boys, 50m Butterfly Fatos (E)
1. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SHKZPR 57.18 55

Splash Meet Manager, 11.69132

Registered to Kosovo Aquatic Sport Federation

25.12.2021 22:20 - Page 6



Kupa e Kosoves 2021
Prishting, 25.12.2021

16. Boys, 50m Butterfly Pioner (D)
1. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 O2Pz 3478 246
2. MEHMETI, Euron 07 KOS 39.79 164
3. MEHA, Bledion 08  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 4051 155

16. Boys, 50m Bultterfly Kadet (C)
1. BEGAJ, Eltin 05 BESA MA 3053 364
2. HYSENI, Den 05 SHKZPR 3338 278
3. ILAZI, Edi 05 KOS 35,58 230

16. Men, 50m Bultterfly Open
1. TELAKU, Alush 02 BESA MA 26.97 528
2. VELIU, Meriton 99 TERPR 2715 517
3. UKIMERAJ, Dren 01 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 29.10 420

17. Girls, 100m Medley Pionere (D)
1. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 KOS 1:31.49 235
2. BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:33.19 222
3. BERILA, Luesa 09 SHKZPR 1:40.05 180

17. Girls, 100m Medley Kadete (C)
1. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:26.47 279

17. Women, 100m Medley Juniore (B)
1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:14.25 440
2. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:28.30 262

17. Women, 100m Medley Open
1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:14.25 440
2. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:26.47 279
3. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:28.30 262

18. Boys, 100m Medley Pioner (D)
1. INAN, Danny 08 GJLGL 1:2239 227
2. MUSTAFA, Atik 07 O2Pz 1:24.07 214
3. KAQURRI, Argis 08 SHKZPR 1:46.71 104

18. Men, 100m Medley Open
1. TELAKU, Alush 02 BESA MA 1:07.94 405
2. KADRIU, Dion 01 SHKZPR 1:09.93 372
3. INAN, Danny 08 GJLGL 1:2239 227
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19. Girls, 100m Breaststroke Yllka (E)
1. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILIFK 1:38.13 256
2. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11  Onix 1:59.19 143

19. Girls, 100m Breaststroke Pionere (D)
1. BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:4860 189

19. Girls, 100m Breaststroke Kadete (C)
1. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:35.38 279

19. Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
1. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:35.38 279
2. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILIFK 1:38.13 256
3. BUCALIU, Jonila 08  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:48.60 189

20. Boys, 100m Breaststroke Fatos (E)
1. TELAKU, Art 09 BESA MA 1:5390 116
2. TELAKU, YII 10 BESA MA 1:5457 114

20. Boys, 100m Breaststroke Pioner (D)
1. HASANI, Drin 07 MITMT 1:37.27 186

20. Boys, 100m Breaststroke Kadet (C)
1. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:1732 372
2. BRAHA, Erind 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:2799 252
3. SHATRI, Agonis 05 Onix 1:32.66 216

20. Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
1. VELIU, Albion 01 TERPR 1:10.80 484
2. GASHI, Endi 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 1:17.32 372
3. BRAHA, Erind 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 1:27.99 252

21. Girls, 50m Backstroke Fillestare (F)
1. IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 58.28 85
2. HAJDARI, Anika 12 MITMT 1:10.35 48
3. MEHMETI, Areja 13  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 1:11.14 46

21. Girls, 50m Backstroke Yllka (E)
1. GERGURI, Amira 10 ILIFK 4565 177
2. SHABANI, Dea 10  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 4596 174
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21. Girls, 50m Backstroke Pionere (D)
1. TMAVA, Lejla 09 MITMT 4135 239
2. JERLIU, Eliosa 08 SHKZPR 4369 202
3. NAMANI, Ela 09 SHKZPR 48.96 144

21. Girls, 50m Backstroke Kadete (C)
1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 32.38 498
2. RRAHMANI, Amila 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 55.05 101

21. Women, 50m Backstroke Juniore (B)
1. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 32.82 478
2. MISINI, Dea 05  Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 43.01 212

21. Women, 50m Backstroke Open
1. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 KOS 32.38 498
2. SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 3282 478
3. TMAVA, Lejla 09 MITMT 41.35 239

22. Boys, 50m Backstroke Fillestar (F)
1. MEHMETI, Erin 11 SHKZPR 4520 118
2. QOQAJ, Ron 13  K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4749 102
3. VITIJA, Anes 11  ILIFK 52.57 75

22. Boys, 50m Backstroke Fatos (E)
1. SYLEJMANI, Bleon 09 SHKZPR 43.47 133
2. MAKOLLI, Arif 10  Sc Dielli Skenderaj 54.91 66

22. Boys, 50m Backstroke Pioner (D)
1. INAN, Danny 08 GJLGL 36.86 219
2. ZEKA, Reis 08 SHKZPR 48.37 96

22. Boys, 50m Backstroke Kadet (C)
1. PUROVA, Haris 06 0O2Pz 39.08 183

22. Boys, 50m Backstroke Junior (B)
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 2949 427

22. Men, 50m Backstroke Open
1. TELAKU, Auron 04 BESA MA 29.49 427
2. UKIMERAJ, Dren 01 K.S.UOTRILA Prishtine 30.23 397
3. PALOJA, Ledi 99 SHKZPR 34.17 274
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23. Girls, 4 x 50m Freestyle Pionere (D)
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 2:34.36 225
2. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 2:38.87 206

24. Boys, 4 x 50m Freestyle Pioner (D)
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 2:39.46 138

24. Boys, 4 x 50m Freestyle Kadet (C)
1. O2PZ 02 Pz 2:26.94 177

24. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
1. SHKZPR SHKZ PR 1:5471 373
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Medalists by Club 23 of 24 Events
Medal Event Agegroup Name YB Swimtime
BESA MA
Gold 14. Men, 100m Freestyle Kadet (C) BEGAJ, Eltin 05 59.30
10. Men, 200m Freestyle Junior (B) TELAKU, Auron 04 2:11.37
10. Men, 200m Freestyle Kadet (C) BEGAJ, Eltin 05 2:13.17
10. Men, 200m Freestyle Open TELAKU, Auron 04 2:11.37
22. Men, 50m Backstroke Junior (B) TELAKU, Auron 04 29.49
22. Men, 50m Backstroke Open TELAKU, Auron 04 29.49
4. Men, 100m Backstroke Junior (B) TELAKU, Auron 04 1:04.67
4. Men, 100m Backstroke Open TELAKU, Auron 04 1:04.67
6. Men, 50m Breaststroke Fatos (E) TELAKU, Art 09 51.93
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke Fatos (E) TELAKU, Art 09 1:53.90
16. Men, 50m Butterfly Kadet (C) BEGAJ, Eltin 05 30.53
16. Men, 50m Butterfly Open TELAKU, Alush 02 26.97
8. Men, 100m Butterfly Open TELAKU, Alush 02 59.25
18. Men, 100m Medley Open TELAKU, Alush 02 1:07.94
12. Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open BESA MA 2:01.52
Silver 2. Men, 50m Freestyle Junior (B) SHALA, Driard 04 29.10
14. Men, 100m Freestyle Open BEGAJ, Eltin 05 59.30
10. Men, 200m Freestyle Open BEGAJ, Eltin 05 2:13.17
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke Fatos (E) TELAKU, Yl 10 1:54.57
GJIL GL
Gold 22. Men, 50m Backstroke Pioner (D) INAN, Danny 08 36.86
4. Men, 100m Backstroke Pioner (D) INAN, Danny 08 1:17.53
18. Men, 100m Medley Pioner (D) INAN, Danny 08 1:22.39
Silver 4. Men, 100m Backstroke Open INAN, Danny 08 1:17.53
Bronze 18. Men, 100m Medley Open INAN, Danny 08 1:22.39
ILI FK
Gold 13. Women, 100m Freestyle Yllka (E) GERGURI, Tuana 10 1:23.79
21. Women, 50m Backstroke Yllka (E) GERGURI, Amira 10 45.65
3. Women, 100m Backstroke Yllka (E) GERGURI, Tuana 10 1:45.21
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Yllka (E) GERGURI, Amira 10 43.67
19. Women, 100m Breaststroke Yllka (E) GERGURI, Amira 10 1:38.13
Silver 2. Men, 50m Freestyle Fillestar (F) VITIJA, Anes 11 39.50
16. Men, 50m Butterfly Fillestar (F) VITIJA, Anes 11 49.23
1. Women, 50m Freestyle Yllka (E) GERGURI, Tuana 10 37.70
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Open GERGURI, Amira 10 43.67
19. Women, 100m Breaststroke Open GERGURI, Amira 10 1:38.13
Bronze 22. Men, 50m Backstroke Fillestar (F) VITIJA, Anes 11 52.57
3. Women, 100m Backstroke Open GERGURI, Tuana 10 1:45.21

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

Gold 6. Men, 50m Breaststroke Kadet (C) GASHI, Endi 06 35.19
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke Kadet (C) GASHI, Endi 06 1:17.32
9. Women, 200m Freestyle Juniore (B) SHABANI, Fjorda 04 2:18.72
9. Women, 200m Freestyle Open SHABANI, Fjorda 04 2:18.72
21. Women, 50m Backstroke Juniore (B) SHABANI, Fjorda 04 32.82
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Kadete (C) HALITI, Jone 06 43.24
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke Open HALITI, Jone 06 43.24
19. Women, 100m Breaststroke Kadete (C) HALITI, Jone 06 1:35.38
19. Women, 100m Breaststroke Open HALITI, Jone 06 1:35.38
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Silver

Bronze

KOS
Gold

Silver

Bronze

MIT MT
Gold

Silver

Bronze

17. Women, 100m Medley
17. Women, 100m Medley
17. Women, 100m Medley
22. Men, 50m Backstroke
22. Men, 50m Backstroke
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke
1. Women, 50m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
17. Women, 100m Medley
16. Men, 50m Butterfly

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
16. Men, 50m Butterfly

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
3. Women, 100m Backstroke
3. Women, 100m Backstroke
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
17. Women, 100m Medley

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Butterfly

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
14. Men, 100m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Butterfly

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

4. Men, 100m Backstroke

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke
1. Women, 50m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
3. Women, 100m Backstroke
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
9. Women, 200m Freestyle
9. Women, 200m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
3. Women, 100m Backstroke
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

Juniore (B)
Kadete (C)
Open
Fillestar (F)
Open
Open
Kadete (C)
Kadete (C)
Open
Open
Open

Pioner (D)
Fillestar (F)
Fillestar (F)
Fillestar (F)
Kadete (C)
Pionere (D)
Open
Pionere (D)
Open
Kadete (C)
Open
Kadete (C)
Open
Pionere (D)
Open
Pionere (D)
Kadet (C)
Pioner (D)
Pioner (D)
Open
Pionere (D)
Kadet (C)
Kadet (C)
Pionere (D)

Fatos (E)
Pioner (D)
Pioner (D)
Juniore (B)
Juniore (B)
Pionere (D)
Pionere (D)
Juniore (B)
Pioner (D)
Fatos (E)
Juniore (B)
Juniore (B)
Open
Juniore (B)
Open
Fillestare (F)
Open
Fatos (E)

SHABANI, Fjorda
HALITI, Jone
SHABANI, Fjorda
QOQAJ, Ron
UKIMERAJ, Dren
GASHI, Endi
RRAHMANI, Amila
RRAHMANI, Amila
SHABANI, Fjorda
HALITI, Jone
UKIMERAJ, Dren

MEHMETI, Euron
RECICA, Shkemb
RECICA, Shkemb
RECICA, Shkemb
IDRIZAJ, Erina
BEIQI, Hana
BEIQI, Hana
BEIQI, Hana
BEIQI, Hana
IDRIZAJ, Erina
IDRIZAJ, Erina
IDRIZAJ, Erina
IDRIZAJ, Erina
BEIQI, Hana
BEIQI, Hana
IDRIZAJ, Bora
ILAZI, Edi
MEHMETI, Euron
MEHMETI, Euron
IDRIZAJ, Erina
IDRIZAJ, Bora
ILAZI, Edi

ILAZI, Edi
IDRIZAJ, Bora

HASANI, Rinor
HASANI, Drin
HASANI, Drin
BEKA, Fjolla
MACULA, Jona
TMAVA, Lejla
TMAVA, Lejla
SELMANI, Zarife
HASANI, Drin
HASANI, Rinor
MACULA, Jona
BEKA, Fjolla
MACULA, Jona
MACULA, Jona
MACULA, Jona
HAJDARI, Anika
TMAVA, Lejla
HASANI, Rinor

04
06
04
13
01
06
07
07
04
06
01

07
12
12
12
07
08
08
08
08
07
07
07
07
08
08
09
05
07
07
07
09
05
05
09

10
07
07
05
04
09
09
05
07
10
04
05
04
04
04
12
09
10

1:14.25
1:26.47
1:14.25
47.49
30.23
1:17.32
42.97
55.05
32.82
1:26.47
29.10

33.80
38.40
51.49
45.94
30.23
28.25
28.25
1:04.10
1:04.10
32.38
32.38
1:10.38
1:10.38
32.15
32.15
1:31.49
28.54
1:14.07
39.79
30.23
1:18.55
1:04.13
35.58
35.48

1:37.21
43.15
1:37.27
30.30
1:08.68
41.35
1:33.02
48.13
34.42
1:21.92
30.90
1:09.60
1:08.68
2:26.83
2:26.83
1:10.35
1:33.02
36.77
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02PZ
Gold

Silver

Bronze

Onix
Gold

Silver
Bronze

SHKZ PR
Gold

Silver

16. Men, 50m Butterfly

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle
9. Women, 200m Freestyle
9. Women, 200m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke

22. Men, 50m Backstroke

4. Men, 100m Backstroke
16. Men, 50m Butterfly

8. Men, 100m Butterfly

24. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle
12. Men, 4 x 50m Medley

10. Men, 200m Freestyle

8. Men, 100m Butterfly

18. Men, 100m Medley

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

3. Women, 100m Backstroke
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
10. Men, 200m Freestyle

4. Men, 100m Backstroke

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
15. Women, 50m Butterfly

19. Women, 100m Breaststroke

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke
1. Women, 50m Freestyle
13. Women, 100m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

22. Men, 50m Backstroke

22. Men, 50m Backstroke

16. Men, 50m Butterfly

24. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle
24. Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle
12. Men, 4 x 50m Medley

5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
23. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
11. Women, 4 x 50m Medley
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

22. Men, 50m Backstroke

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
16. Men, 50m Butterfly

18. Men, 100m Medley

12. Men, 4 x 50m Medley

Fillestar (F)
Open
Open
Juniore (B)
Open
Open
Open

Kadet (C)
Kadet (C)
Pioner (D)
Pioner (D)
Kadet (C)
Kadet (C)
Kadet (C)
Open

Pioner (D)
Fillestare (F)
Pionere (D)
Fillestare (F)
Pionere (D)
Open

Kadet (C)
Open

Fillestare (F)
Yllka (E)
Fillestare (F)
Yllka (E)
Kadet (C)
Kadet (C)
Fillestare (F)
Yllka (E)

Junior (B)
Kadet (C)
Fatos (E)
Fatos (E)
Fillestar (F)
Fatos (E)
Pioner (D)
Open
Pioner (D)
Pionere (D)
Pionere (D)
Juniore (B)
Fatos (E)
Kadet (C)
Pioner (D)
Pioner (D)
Open
Kadet (C)
Open
Open

CITAKU, Anik
BEKA, Fjolla
BEKA, Fjolla
BEKA, Fjolla
BEKA, Fjolla
TMAVA, Lejla
SELMANI, Zarife

PUROVA, Haris
PUROVA, Haris
MUSTAFA, Atik
MUSTAFA, Atik
02 PZ

02 Pz

KOLSHlI, Diar
MUSTAFA, Atik
MUSTAFA, Atik
GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
PUROVA, Nida
GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
PUROVA, Nida
PUROVA, Nida
PUROVA, Haris
PUROVA, Haris

BUJUPAJ, Evita
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
BUJUPAJ, Evita
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
SHATRI, Agonis
SHATRI, Agonis
BUJUPAJ, Evita
MEHMETAJ, Vesa

LLAPASHTICA, Endrit
HYSENI, Den
MAKOLLI, Jon
SYLEJMANI, Bleon
MEHMET], Erin
SYLEJMANI, Bleon
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR
XHAMBAZI, Freja
SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR
MAKOLLI, Jon
HYSENI, Den
ZEKA, Reis
KAQURRI, Argis
XHAMBAZI, Dasar
HYSENI, Den
KADRIU, Dion
SHKZ PR

11 49.63
05 30.30
05  1:09.60
05  2:31.99
05  2:31.99
09 41.35
05 48.13
06 39.08
06  1:26.37
07 34.78
07  1:25.75

2:26.94

2:50.19
05  3:18.54
07  1:25.75
07  1:24.07
12 46.61
09  1:46.48
12 1:08.98
09 48.36
09 48.36
06  3:26.59
06  1:26.37
12 1:04.58
11 56.56
12 1:12.50
11 1:59.19
05 40.87
05  1:32.66
12 46.85
11  1:39.23
03 26.81
05 26.55
09  1:21.29
09 43.47
11 45.20
09 57.18

2:39.46

1:54.71

3:01.60
08 51.71

2:34.36

3:02.46
09 36.71
05  1:00.71
08 48.37
08 50.73
02 31.23
05 33.38
01  1:09.93

2:11.95
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Bronze

21. Women, 50m Backstroke
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

10. Men, 200m Freestyle

22. Men, 50m Backstroke

6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
18. Men, 100m Medley

21. Women, 50m Backstroke
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
15. Women, 50m Butterfly
17. Women, 100m Medley

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

Gold

Silver
Bronze

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
22. Men, 50m Backstroke
14. Men, 100m Freestyle

16. Men, 50m Butterfly

21. Women, 50m Backstroke

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Gold

Silver

Bronze

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

13. Women, 100m Freestyle
19. Women, 100m Breaststroke
11. Women, 4 x 50m Medley
6. Men, 50m Breaststroke

20. Men, 100m Breaststroke
1. Women, 50m Freestyle

13. Women, 100m Freestyle
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
21. Women, 50m Backstroke
5. Women, 50m Breaststroke
17. Women, 100m Medley

17. Women, 100m Medley

23. Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle
2. Men, 50m Freestyle

14. Men, 100m Freestyle

20. Men, 100m Breaststroke
1. Women, 50m Freestyle

1. Women, 50m Freestyle

13. Women, 100m Freestyle
19. Women, 100m Breaststroke
17. Women, 100m Medley

Sc Orllani Orllan

Gold

2. Men, 50m Freestyle

Pionere (D)
Pionere (D)
Pioner (D)
Fillestar (F)
Open
Open
Open
Open
Pioner (D)
Pioner (D)
Pionere (D)
Pionere (D)
Pionere (D)
Open
Pionere (D)

Pioner (D)
Fillestare (F)
Fillestare (F)
Fatos (E)
Fatos (E)
Pioner (D)
Fillestare (F)

Yllka (E)
Kadete (C)
Pionere (D)
Open
Kadet (C)
Kadet (C)
Pionere (D)
Yllka (E)
Juniore (B)
Yllka (E)
Kadete (C)
Juniore (B)
Pionere (D)
Pionere (D)
Kadet (C)
Pioner (D)
Open
Juniore (B)
Kadete (C)
Pionere (D)
Open
Open

Fatos (E)

JERLIU, Eliosa
JERLIU, Eliosa
ZEKA, Reis
JERLIU, YII
HYSENI, Den
HYSENI, Den
MAKOLLLI, Jon
PALOJA, Ledi
ZEKA, Reis
KAQURRI, Argis
NAMANI, Ela
NAMANI, Ela
BERILA, Luesa
BERILA, Luesa
BERILA, Luesa

MEHA, Bledion
IMERI, Arbana
IMERI, Arbana
MAKOLLI, Arif
MAKOLLI, Arif
MEHA, Bledion
MEHMETI, Areja

SHABANI, Dea
IMERI, Ema
BUCALIU, Jonila
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
BRAHA, Erind
BRAHA, Erind
BUCALIU, Jonila
SHABANI, Dea
MISINI, Dea
SHABANI, Dea
IMERI, Ema
MISINI, Dea
BUCALIU, Jonila
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
BRAHA, Erind
SELMANI, Erion
BRAHA, Erind
MISINI, Dea
IMERI, Ema
GOGA, Liana
BUCALIU, Jonila
MISINI, Dea

KLINAKU, Fuad

08
08
08
11
05
05
09
99
08
08
09
09
09
09
09

08
12
12
10
10
08
13

10
07
08

05
05
08
10
05
10
07
05
08

05
08
05
05
07
08
08
05

10

43.69
52.14
34.68
41.14
26.55
1:00.71
3:04.16
34.17
53.04
1:46.71
48.96
53.89
48.42
48.42
1:40.05

1:12.94
46.59
58.28
54.91

1:31.96
40.51

1:11.14

37.25
1:51.12
1:48.60
2:48.63

38.79
1:27.99

34.81
1:26.47

43.01

45.96

58.09
1:28.30
1:33.19
2:38.87

30.09
1:29.43
1:27.99

35.56

43.81
1:22.78
1:48.60
1:28.30

31.79
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Sc Peja Peje

Silver 6. Men, 50m Breaststroke

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

Bronze 6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
1. Women, 50m Freestyle

TER PR

Gold 2. Men, 50m Freestyle
14. Men, 100m Freestyle
6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
20. Men, 100m Breaststroke
Silver 2. Men, 50m Freestyle
6. Men, 50m Breaststroke
16. Men, 50m Butterfly
Bronze 6. Men, 50m Breaststroke

Fatos (E)

Fillestar (F)
Yllka (E)

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Fillestar (F)
Open
Open

ZEKA, Joni

DOBROSHI, Lis
DOBROSHI, Klea

VISHI, Dardan
VISHI, Dardan
VELIU, Meriton
VELIU, Albion
VELIU, Meriton
SHABANI, YII
VELIU, Meriton
VELIU, Albion

09

12
10

02
02
99
01
99
11
99
01

52.43

1:06.56
50.26

25.88
56.10
31.11
1:10.80
26.09
59.03
27.15
32.79
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Multi-Medalists

19 of 20 Events

Without relay events

Place

1.

3.

[oe]

11.
12.

14.
16.

17.
18.

22.
23.
24.
25.

28.
29.

34.

37.

38.

40.

41.

44,

46.

49.
50.

Name

BEIQI, Hana
TELAKU, Auron
HALITI, Jone
IDRIZAJ, Erina
SHABANI, Fjorda

. BEGAJ, Eltin

GERGURI, Amira

. INAN, Danny
. RECICA, Shkemb

TELAKU, Alush
MUSTAFA, Atik
GERGURI, Tuana
TMAVA, Lejla
GASHI, Endi
HASANI, Drin
PUROVA, Haris
BUJUPAJ, Evita
IMERI, Arbana
SYLEJMANI, Bleon
TELAKU, Art
VISHI, Dardan
MACULA, Jona
HYSENI, Den
BUCALIU, Jonila
MEHMETI, Euron
SHABANI, Dea
VELIU, Meriton
BEKA, Fjolla
HASANI, Rinor
IDRIZAJ, Bora
IMERI, Ema
MAKOLLLI, Jon
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
MEHA, Bledion
SELMANI, Zarife
VELIU, Albion
PUROVA, Nida
BRAHA, Erind
MISINI, Dea
VITIJA, Anes
GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
JERLIU, Eliosa
RRAHMANI, Amila
ILAZI, Edi

ZEKA, Reis
KAQURRI, Argis
MAKOLLI, Arif
UKIMERAJ, Dren
BERILA, Luesa
NAMANI, Ela
SHATRI, Agonis

YB

08
04
06
07
04
05
10
08
12
02
07
10
09
06
07
06
12
12
09
09
02
04
05
08
07
10
99
05
10
09
07
09
11
08
05
01
09
05
05
11
12
08
07
05
08
08
10
01
09
09
05

Nation

KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS
KOS

Club

KOS

SC BESA MALISHEVE

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

SC GJILANI GJILAN

KOS

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC O2 PRIZRENI

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

SC 02 PRIZRENI

SC Onix Istog

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC Onix Istog

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC O2 PRIZRENI

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

SC 02 PRIZRENI

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

KOS

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
Sc Dielli Skenderaj

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC Onix Istog

Gold

PRPPRPPRPRPPRPPRPPRPPPPENNNNDNNNMNNNNNNNNMNOOOWWOEOCOCOOO®

Silver Bronze Total

- - 6
- - 6
1 - 6
1 - 6
1 - 6
2 - 5
2 - 5
1 1 5
- - 3
- - 3
2 - 4
1 1 4
1 1 4
1 - 3
1 - 3
- 2 4

1 3
- - 2
- - 2
- 2
- - 2
4 - 5
2 2 5
2 1 4
2 - 3
2 - 3
2 - 3
1 4 6
1 1 3
1 1 3
1 1 3
1 1 3
1 1 3
- 1 2
- 1 2
- 1 2
3 - 3
2 2 4
2 2 4
2 1 3
2 - 2
2 - 2
2 - 2
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2
- 3 3

2 2
- 2 2
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Best performance by points

23 of 24 Events

Points: FINA 2018

Girls, Fillestare (F)

1.

[y

COXXNOGO AW

IMERI, Arbana
GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
BUJUPAJ, Evita
IMERI, Arbana
BUJUPAJ, Evita
IMERI, Arbana
HAJDARI, Anika
GEGOLLAJ, Tiara
MEHMETI, Areja
MEHMETI, Areja

Girls, Pionere (D)

10.

©ONohALN

BEIQI, Hana
BEIQI, Hana
BEIQI, Hana
BUCALIU, Jonila
IDRIZAJ, Bora
IDRIZAJ, Bora
BERILA, Luesa
TMAVA, Lejla
TMAVA, Lejla
IDRIZAJ, Bora

Girls, Yllka (E)

©oOoNOTOA~WNE

GERGURI, Amira
GERGURI, Amira
SHABANI, Dea

GERGURI, Tuana
GERGURI, Tuana
SHABANI, Dea

GERGURI, Amira
SHABANI, Dea

MEHMETAJ, Vesa
GERGURI, Tuana

Girls, Kadete (C)

IS o

© ©xAN

IDRIZAJ, Erina
IDRIZAJ, Erina
IDRIZAJ, Erina
HALITI, Jone
HALITI, Jone
HALITI, Jone
RRAHMANI, Amila
IMERI, Ema
IMERI, Ema
RRAHMANI, Amila

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13

08
08
08
08
09
09
09
09
09
09

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
10

07
07
07
06
06
06
07
07
07
07

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC 02 PRIZRENI

SC Onix Istog

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC Onix Istog

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC 02 PRIZRENI

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

KOS

KOS

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

KOS

KOS

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
KOS

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC Onix Istog

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

KOS

KOS

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Medley

50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Backstroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Backstroke

50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
100m Medley

50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Backstroke

46.59 119
46.61 119
46.85 117
1:47.47 102
1:04.58 87
58.28 85
53.22 79
1:08.98 71
58.68 59
2:14.60 52
28.25 534
1:04.10 481
32.15 436
34.81 285
35.48 269
1:18.55 261
35.93 259
36.91 239
41.35 239

1:31.49 235

43.67 282
1:38.13 256
37.25 233
37.70 225

1:23.79 215
1:26.47 196
45.65 177
45.96 174
1:59.19 143
1:45.21 143

32.38 498
1:10.38 478
30.23 436
43.24 290

1:35.38 279
1:26.47 279

42.97 151
43.81 143
58.09 119
55.05 101
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Women, Juniore (B)

=

H
o

©oOoNGOA~WN

SHABANI, Fjorda
SHABANI, Fjorda
SHABANI, Fjorda
BEKA, Fjolla
MACULA, Jona
MACULA, Jona
MACULA, Jona
BEKA, Fjolla
BEKA, Fjolla
MISINI, Dea

Women

arwNPE

~

10.

BEIQI, Hana
SHABANI, Fjorda
IDRIZAJ, Erina
BEIQI, Hana
SHABANI, Fjorda
IDRIZAJ, Erina
SHABANI, Fjorda
BEIQI, Hana
IDRIZAJ, Erina
BEKA, Fjolla

Boys, Fillestar (F)

=

[EEN

COXXND O A~WN

RECICA, Shkemb
VITIJA, Anes
JERLIU, YII
MEHMETI, Erin
RECICA, Shkemb
MEHMETI, Erin
CITAKU, Anik
RECICA, Shkemb
QOQAJ, Ron
QOQAJ, Ron

Boys, Fatos (E)

©No 0k

10.

KLINAKU, Fuad
MAKOLLLI, Jon
MAKOLLLI, Jon
HASANI, Rinor
HASANI, Rinor
MAKOLLI, Arif
MAKOLLI, Jon
TELAKU, YII
SYLEJMANI, Bleon
HASANI, Rinor

04
04
04
05
04
04
04
05
05
05

08
04
07
08
04
07
04
08
07
05

12
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
13
13

10
09
09
10
10
10
09
10
09
10

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KOS

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KOS

KOS

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

KOS

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
KOS

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

Sc Orllani Orllan

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Medley
50m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle

50m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
100m Medley
50m Butterfly
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle

50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke

2:18.72
32.82
1:14.25
30.30
2:26.83
30.90
1:08.68
2:31.99
1:09.60
35.56

28.25
2:18.72
32.38
1:04.10
32.82
1:10.38
1:14.25
32.15
30.23
30.30

38.40
39.50
41.14
45.20
51.49
41.91
42.19
45.94
42.89
47.49

31.79
36.71
1:21.29
36.77
1:21.92
36.97
3:04.16
39.68
43.47
1:37.21

504
478
440
433
425
408
391
383
376
268

534
504
498
481
478
478
440
436
436
433

146
134
119
118
117
112
110
106
105
102

258
168
168
167
165
164
157
133
133
127
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Boys, Pioner (D)

=

H
o

©oOoNGOA~WN

INAN, Danny
MUSTAFA, Atik
MEHA, Bledion
INAN, Danny
MEHMET]I, Euron
INAN, Danny
MEHMETI, Euron
MUSTAFA, Atik
HASANI, Drin
HASANI, Drin

Boys, Kadet (C)

=

H
o

©oOoND OMWN

HYSENI, Den
BEGAJ, Eltin
BEGAJ, Eltin
HYSENI, Den
GASHI, Endi
GASHI, Endi
BEGAJ, Eltin
ILAZI, Edi
ILAZI, Edi
BRAHA, Erind

Boys, Junior (B)

1.

P

Men

Cox~NoO

TELAKU, Auron
TELAKU, Auron
LLAPASHTICA, Endrit
TELAKU, Auron
SHALA, Driard

. TELAKU, Alush

VELIU, Meriton
TELAKU, Alush
XHAMBAZI, Dasar
VELIU, Meriton
VISHI, Dardan
VELIU, Albion
VISHI, Dardan
VELIU, Meriton
VELIU, Albion

08
07
08
08
07
08
07
07
07
07

05
05
05
05
06
06
05
05
05
05

04
04
03
04
04

02
99
02
02
99
02
01
02
99
01

SC GJILANI GJILAN

SC O2 PRIZRENI

Sc Dielli Skenderaj

SC GJILANI GJILAN

KOS

SC GJILANI GJILAN

KOS

SC 02 PRIZRENI

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE
SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

SC BESA MALISHEVE

KOS

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

SC BESA MALISHEVE
SC BESA MALISHEVE
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC BESA MALISHEVE
SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC BESA MALISHEVE

SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE
SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

100m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
100m Freestyle
100m Medley
100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
100m Medley
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Freestyle

200m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Freestyle

100m Butterfly
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly

50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly
100m Freestyle
100m Breaststroke
50m Freestyle
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

1:17.53
34.78
1:12.94
1:22.39
1:14.07
36.86
33.80
1:24.07
34.42
43.15

26.55
59.30
2:13.17
1:00.71
1:17.32
35.19
30.53
28.54
1:04.13
30.09

2:11.37
1:04.67
26.81
29.49
29.10

59.25
31.11
26.97
31.23
27.15
56.10
1:10.80
25.88
26.09
32.79

250
246
233
227
223
219
215
214
203
200

444
435
415
405
372
369
364
357
344
305

432
432
431
427
337

534
534
528
528
517
514
484
479
468
456
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Three Best FINA Result Woman

Girls, Fillestare (F) - 5 of 12 Events

1. IMERI, Arbana
2. BUJUPAJ, Evita
3. MEHMETI, Areja

Girls, Pionere (D) - 9 of 12 Events

BEIQI, Hana
IDRIZAJ, Bora
BUCALIU, Jonila
TMAVA, Lejla
BERILA, Luesa
NAMANI, Ela
PUROVA, Nida
JERLIU, Eliosa
BILALLI, Kanita

CoNoR~NE

Girls, Yllka (E) - 7 of 12 Events

GERGURI, Amira
SHABANI, Dea
GERGURI, Tuana
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
DOBROSH], Klea

=

oo

Girls, Kadete (C) - 7 of 12 Events

1. IDRIZAJ, Erina
2. HALITI, Jone
3. IMERI, Ema

Women, Juniore (B) - 7 of 12 Events

1. SHABANI, Fjorda
2. MACULA, Jona
3. BEKA, Fjolla

4. MISINI, Dea

Women, Open - 10 of 12 Events

1. BEIQI, Hana
2. SHABANI, Fjorda
3. IDRIZAJ, Erina
4. MACULA, Jona
5. BEKA, Fjolla

6. HALITI, Jone

7. IDRIZAJ, Bora

8. MISINI, Dea

9. GERGURI, Amira
10. BUCALIU, Jonila
11. TMAVA, Lejla
12. SHABANI, Dea

12
12
13

08
09
08
09
09
09
09
08
09

10
10
10
11
10

07
06
07

FRE

05

08
04
07
04
05
06
09
05
10
08
09
10

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Onix
Sc Dielli Skenderaj

KOS

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
MIT MT

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

02 Pz

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

ILI FK

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

ILI FK

Onix

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

KOS
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
MIT MT

MIT MT

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KOS

MIT MT

MIT MT

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

ILI FK

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

MIT MT

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj

306 3
242
157

w w

1451
765
696
685
566
492
411
367
350

WWWwWwwwwww

715
603
583
352
194

Wwwww

1412
848
354

w ww

1422
1224
1192
742

W www

1451
1422
1412
1224
1192
848
765
742
715
696
685
603

WWWWwwWwwwwwwww
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

GERGURI, Tuana
BERILA, Luesa
NAMANI, Ela
PUROVA, Nida
JERLIU, Eliosa
IMERI, Ema
MEHMETAJ, Vesa
BILALLI, Kanita
IMERI, Arbana
BUJUPAJ, Evita
DOBROSHI, Klea
MEHMETI, Areja

10
09
09
09
08
07
11
09
12
12
10
13

ILI FK

SHKZ PR

SHKZ PR

02 Pz

SHKZ PR

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Onix

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Sc Dielli Skenderaj
Onix

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Sc Dielli Skenderaj

583
566
492
411
367
354
352
350
306
242
194
157

WWWWwWwwwwwwwow
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Three Best FINA Results Man

Boys, Fillestar (F) - 6 of 12 Events

1.

N oOUAWN

RECICA, Shkemb
. QOQAJ, Ron

. VITIJA, Anes

. JERLIU, VIl
CITAKU, Anik
DOBROSHI, Lis

. ZEQIRI, Hektor

Boys, Fatos (E) - 8 of 12 Events

1
2
3
4

. MAKOLLI, Jon

. HASANI, Rinor

. MAKOLLI, Arif

. SYLEJMANI, Bleon

Boys, Pioner (D) - 11 of 12 Events

1.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

INAN, Danny

. MUSTAFA, Atik
. MEHMETI, Euron
. HASANI, Drin

. ZEKA, Reis

. MEHA, Bledion

. KAQURRI, Argis
. MEHMETAJ, Olti

Boys, Kadet (C) - 11 of 12 Events

1
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

. BEGAJ, Eltin

. HYSENI, Den

. ILAZI, Edi

. BRAHA, Erind
SHATRI, Agonis
. ZENELI, Adi

. KOLSHI, Diar

. PUROVA, Haris
. ZEKA, Drini

12
13
11
11
11
12
13

09
10
10
09

08
07
07
07
08
08
08
08

05
05
05
05
05
06
05
06
05

KOS

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine

ILI FK

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
MIT MT

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SHKZ PR

GJIL GL

02 Pz

KOS

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SHKZ PR

Onix

BESA MA

SHKZ PR

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
Onix

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
02 Pz

02 Pz

Sc Peja Peje

369
302
295
282
263
228
137

W wwwwww

493
459
346
302

W www

696
636
602
589
402
388
344
210

WWWwwwwww

1214
1127
931
832
693
563
507
475
303

WWWwwWwwwwww
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Boys, Junior (B) - 4 of 12 Events

1. TELAKU, Auron

Men, Open

VELIU, Meriton
TELAKU, Alush
VELIU, Albion
TELAKU, Auron
UKIMERAJ, Dren
BEGAJ, Eltin
HYSENI, Den
ILAZI, Edi
BRAHA, Erind
10. INAN, Danny
11. SHATRI, Agonis
12. MUSTAFA, Atk
13. MEHMETI, Euron
14. HASANI, Drin
15. ZENELI, Adi
16. KOLSHI, Diar
17. MAKOLLI, Jon
18. PUROVA, Haris
19. HASANI, Rinor
20. ZEKA, Reis
21. MEHA, Bledion
22. RECICA, Shkemb
23. MAKOLLI, Arif
24. KAQURRI, Argis
25. ZEKA, Drini
26. SYLEJMANI, Bleon
QOQAJ, Ron
28. VITIJA, Anes
29. JERLIU, YII
30. CITAKU, Anik
31. DOBROSHI, Lis
32. MEHMETAJ, Olti
33. ZEQIRI, Hektor

CoNooOA~LONE

99
02
01

01
05
05
05
05
08
05
07
07
07
06
05
09
06
10
08
08
12
10
08
05
09
13
11
11
11
12
08
13

BESA MA

TER PR

BESA MA

TER PR

BESA MA

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
BESA MA

SHKZ PR

KOS

Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj
GJIL GL

Onix

02 Pz

KOS

MIT MT

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
02 Pz

SHKZ PR

02 Pz

MIT MT

SHKZ PR

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
KOS

Sc Dielli Skenderaj
SHKZ PR

Sc Peja Peje

SHKZ PR

K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine
ILI FK

SHKZ PR

MIT MT

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove
Onix

MIT MT

1291 3

1519
1467
1325
1291
1249
1214
1127
931
832
696
693
636
602
589
563
507
493
475
459
402
388
369
346
344
303
302
302
295
282
263
228
210
137

W WWWWwWWWWWWWWwWWWWWWwwWWwwwWwwWwwWwwwwwwwwow
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Progression of Athletes - Details All Events
Event Round Place Total time Pts Entry time Date % PB
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 4
GASHI, Endi, 1.1.2006 1
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 35.19 369 36.00 105%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:17.32 372 1:17.00 99%
HALITI, Jone, 1.1.2006 1
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 43.24 290 40.00 86%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:35.38 279 1:35.00 99%
100m Medley Timed Final 1. 1:26.47 279 1:30.00 108%
QOQAJ, Ron, 1.1.2013 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 42.89 105 42.00 96%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 13. 1:38.20 95 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 47.49 102 50.00 111%
RRAHMANI, Amila, 1.1.2007 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 42.97 151 46.00 115%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 55.05 101 NT -
SHABANI, Fjorda, 1.1.2004 -
200m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 2:18.72 504 2:15.00 95%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 32.82 478 32.00 95%
100m Medley Timed Final 1. 1:14.25 440 1:10.10 89%
UKIMERAJ, Dren, 1.1.2001 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 26.78 432 26.00 94%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 30.23 397 30.00 98%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 3. 29.10 420 28.00 93%
KOS 2
BEIQI, Hana, 1.1.2008 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 28.25 534 26.79 90%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 1:04.10 481 58.88 84%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 32.15 436 29.55 84%
IDRIZAJ, Bora, 1.1.2009 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 35.48 269 33.32 88%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 1:18.55 261 1:16.23 94%
100m Medley Timed Final 1. 1:31.49 235 1:30.80 98%
IDRIZAJ, Erina, 1.1.2007 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 30.23 436 29.19 93%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 32.38 498 31.49 95%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 1:10.38 478 1:06.61 90%
ILAZI, Edi, 1.1.2005 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 28.54 357 29.05 104%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 1:04.13 344 1:02.03 94%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 3. 35.58 230 33.12 87%
MEHMETI, Euron, 1.1.2007 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 33.80 215 32.62 93%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 1:14.07 223 1:13.62 99%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 2. 39.79 164 37.02 87%
RECICA, Shkemb, 1.1.2012 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 38.40 146 38.50 101%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 51.49 117 51.45 100%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 45,94 106 43.85 91%
SC BESA MALISHEVE 5
BEGAJ, Eltin, 1.1.2005 3
100m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 59.30 435 1:03.00 113%
200m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 2:13.17 415 2:15.00 103%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 30.53 364 31.00 103%
SHALA, Driard, 1.1.2004 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 29.10 337 30.00 106%
TELAKU, Alush, 1.1.2002 -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 26.97 528 26.33 95%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 59.25 534 58.30 97%
100m Medley Timed Final 1. 1:07.94 405 1:05.03 92%
TELAKU, Art, 1.1.2009 -
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 51.93 114 48.20 86%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:53.90 116 1:42.20 81%
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TELAKU, Auron, 1.1.2004 -

200m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 2:11.37 432 2:10.00 98%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 29.49 427 29.00 97%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 1:04.67 432 1:03.00 95%
TELAKU, Blert, 1.1.2012 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 14. 55.91 47 42.35 57%
TELAKU, Pellumb, 1.1.2012 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 13. 54.76 50 42.10 59%
TELAKU, Shpat, 1.1.2005 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 32.79 235 32.00 95%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 6. 52.98 108 43.00 66%
TELAKU, YII, 1.1.2010 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 39.68 133 41.00 107%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 1:54.57 114 1:40.00 76%
Sc Dielli Skenderaj 3
IMERI, Arbana, 1.1.2012 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 46.59 119 43.47 87%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 10. 1:47.47 102 1:48.68 102%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 58.28 85 55.69 91%
MAKOLLI, Arif, 1.1.2010 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 36.97 164 36.71 99%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 1:31.96 116 1:33.48 103%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 54.91 66 NT -
MEHA, Bledion, 1.1.2008 1
100m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 1:12.94 233 1:14.69 105%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 3. 40.51 155 38.03 88%
MEHMETI, Areja, 1.1.2013 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 58.68 59 57.43 96%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 14. 2:14.60 52 2:10.79 94%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 3. 1:11.14 46 NT -
Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 11
BILALLI, Kanita, 1.1.2009 2
50m Freestyle Timed Final 12. 44.65 135 47.42 113%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 4. 1:00.49 76 1:03.78 111%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 4. 55.26 139 NT -
BRAHA, Erind, 1.1.2005 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 30.09 305 31.47 109%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 38.79 275 37.70 94%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 1:27.99 252 1:26.40 96%
BUCALIU, Jonila, 1.1.2008 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 34.81 285 34.28 97%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:48.60 189 1:46.02 95%
100m Medley Timed Final 2. 1:33.19 222 1:38.54 112%
GOGA, Liana, 1.1.2008 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 37.61 226 37.01 97%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 1:22.78 223 1:23.64 102%
IMERI, Ema, 1.1.2007 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 43.81 143 42.90 96%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 1:51.12 92 1:43.39 87%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 58.09 119 NT -
MISINI, Dea, 1.1.2005 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 35.56 268 34.18 92%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 43.01 212 40.11 87%
100m Medley Timed Final 2. 1:28.30 262 1:29.50 103%
QORRI, Noel, 1.1.2013 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 15. 1:02.23 34 1:16.01 149%
SELMANI, Erion, 1.1.2008 2
50m Freestyle Timed Final 4, 38.00 151 38.62 103%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 1:29.43 126 1:29.88 101%
SHABANI, Dea, 1.1.2010 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 37.25 233 36.01 93%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 1:26.47 196 1:22.05 90%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 45,96 174 46.26 101%
SHABANI, Eris, 1.1.2008 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 10. 44,90 91 48.76 118%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 1:56.38 57 1:55.28 98%
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ZYMBERI, Ajan, 1.1.2013
50m Freestyle

SC GJILANI GJILAN

INAN, Danny, 25.12.2008
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
100m Medley

SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE

GERGURI, Amira, 1.1.2010
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
GERGURI, Tuana, 1.1.2010
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
VITIJA, Anes, 1.1.2011

50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

50m Butterfly

SC MITROVICA MITROVICE

BEKA, Fjolla, 1.1.2005
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
CITAKU, Anik, 1.1.2011
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Butterfly
HAJDARI, Anika, 1.1.2012
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
HASANI, Drin, 1.1.2007
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
HASANI, Rinor, 1.1.2010
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
100m Backstroke
MACULA, Jona, 1.1.2004
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
SELMANI, Zarife, 1.1.2005
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
TMAVA, Lejla, 1.1.2009
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
100m Backstroke
ZEQIRI, Hektor, 1.1.2013
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke

SC O2 PRIZRENI

GEGOLLAJ, Tiara, 1.1.2012
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
KITO, Ber, 1.1.2012
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

1. 36.86
1. 1:17.53
1. 1:22.39
1. 45.65
1. 43.67
1. 1:38.13
2. 37.70
1. 1:23.79
1. 1:45.21
2. 39.50
3. 52.57
2. 49.23
1. 30.30
2. 1:09.60
3. 2:31.99
5. 42.19
5. 54.05
3. 49.63
4. 53.22
2. 1:10.35
2. 34.42
1. 43.15
1. 1:37.27
3. 36.77
2. 1:21.92
1. 1:37.21
2. 30.90
1. 1:08.68
2. 2:26.83
4. 39.34
1. 48.13
5. 36.91
1. 41.35
1. 1:33.02
12. 53.30
7. 1:03.03
5. 1:13.48
2. 46.61
2. 1:08.98
9. 45.96
4. 1:11.10

219
250
227

177
282
256

225
215
143

134
75
86

433
376
383

110
69
84

79
48

203
200
186

167
165
127

408
391
425

198
210

239
239
207

54

43
40

119
71

85

58.53

NT
NT
NT

44.20
43.50
1:29.50

39.08
1:20.05
NT

NT
NT
NT

29.20
1:04.45
2:25.45

44.10
NT

55.10
1:08.45

34.10
45.30
1:50.10

36.10
1:20.05
1:33.10

29.45
1:04.45
2:20.05

38.40
50.40

35.45
42.10
1:34.10

57.37
NT
NT

NT
NT

NT
NT

94%
99%
83%

107%
91%

93%
86%
92%

109%

107%
95%

98%
110%
128%

96%
95%
92%

91%
88%
91%

95%
110%

92%
104%
102%

116%
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KOLSHI, Diar, 1.1.2005 -

50m Freestyle Timed Final 4, 31.76 259 NT -
200m Freestyle Timed Final 2. 3:18.54 125 NT -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 4, 43.72 123 NT -
META, Ina, 1.1.2009 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 14. 45.45 128 46.13 103%
100m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 1:41.36 121 NT -
MUSTAFA, Atik, 1.1.2007 1
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 34.78 246 35.90 107%
100m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 1:25.75 176 NT -
100m Medley Timed Final 2. 1:24.07 214 1:23.66 99%
POMAKU, Ensar, 1.1.2005 -
100m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 1:41.13 87 NT -
200m Freestyle Timed Final 4. 3:42.40 89 NT -
PUPA, Jumna, 1.1.2011 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 4, 51.89 86 NT -
100m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 2:00.62 72 NT -
PUROVA, Haris, 1.1.2006 1
200m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 3:26.59 111 NT -
50m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 39.08 183 38.12 95%
100m Backstroke Timed Final 1. 1:26.37 181 1:30.44 110%
PUROVA, Nida, 1.1.2009 -
100m Backstroke Timed Final 2. 1:46.48 138 NT -
50m Butterfly Timed Final 2. 48.36 128 47.85 98%
100m Medley Timed Final 4. 1:47.51 145 1:44.87 95%
SC Onix Istog 4
BUJUPAJ, Evita, 1.1.2012 2
50m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 46.85 117 48.53 107%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 1. 1:04.58 87 1:07.00 108%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 1:12.50 38 1:10.00 93%
MEHMETAJ, Olti, 1.1.2008 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 7. 41.80 113 44.00 111%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 4. 47.40 97 NT -
MEHMETAJ, Vesa, 1.1.2011 -
100m Freestyle Timed Final 3. 1:39.23 129 NT -
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 1:59.19 143 1:50.00 85%
50m Butterfly Timed Final 1. 56.56 80 49.88 78%
SHATRI, Agonis, 1.1.2005 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 32.48 242 35.20 117%
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 3. 40.87 235 40.80 100%
100m Breaststroke Timed Final 3. 1:32.66 216 1:30.00 94%
SUTAJ, Diellza, 1.1.2008 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 13. 44,93 132 NT -
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 5. 1:02.25 97 NT -

Sc Orllani Orllan -
HYSEINI, Genc, 1.1.2007 -

50m Freestyle Timed Final 5. 38.01 151 NT -
KLINAKU, Fuad, 1.1.2010 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 1. 31.79 258 NT -

Sc Peja Peje -
ZEKA, Drini, 1.1.2005 -

50m Freestyle Timed Final 8. 36.89 165 NT -
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 5. 48.77 138 NT -
ZEKA, Joni, 1.1.2009 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 6. 40.68 123 NT -
50m Breaststroke Timed Final 2. 52.43 111 NT -
SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE 27
AHMETI, Dalina, 1.1.2009 -
50m Freestyle Timed Final 9. 41.50 168 40.50 95%
ARIFI, Argjend, 1.1.2011 1
50m Freestyle Timed Final 11. 52.78 56 55.70 111%
50m Backstroke Timed Final 4. 52.81 74 NT -
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BAJGORA, Olt, 1.1.2008
50m Freestyle

BERILA, Luesa, 1.1.2009
50m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Medley
HUMOLLI, Nart, 1.1.2012
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
HYSENI, Den, 1.1.2005
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
ILAZI, Oltion, 1.1.2008
50m Freestyle
JERLIU, Eliosa, 1.1.2008
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
JERLIU, YII, 1.1.2011
50m Freestyle
50m Butterfly
100m Medley
KADRIU, Dion, 1.1.2001
50m Freestyle
100m Medley
KAQURRI, Argis, 1.1.2008
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Medley
KRASNIQI, Loresa, 1.1.2009
50m Freestyle
LLAPASHTICA, Endrit, 1.1.2003
50m Freestyle
MAKOLLI, Jon, 1.1.2009
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
200m Freestyle
MEHMETI, Erin, 1.1.2011
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
NAMANI, Ela, 1.1.2009
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
PALOJA, Ledi, 1.1.1999
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
RECICA, Dion, 1.1.2006
50m Freestyle
SHEQIRI, Jona, 1.1.2008
50m Freestyle
SYLEJMANI, Bleon, 1.1.2009

100m Freestyle
50m Backstroke

50m Butterfly
XHAMBAZI, Dasar, 1.1.2002
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
XHAMBAZI, Freja, 1.1.2008
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
ZEKA, Reis, 1.1.2008
50m Freestyle
50m Backstroke
50m Breaststroke
ZHUSHI, Det, 1.1.2009
50m Freestyle

SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final

8. 43.36
4. 35.93
3. 48.42
3. 1:40.05

10. 47.41
6. 59.61
1. 26.55
2. 1:00.71
2. 33.38
9. 44.09
2. 43.69
2. 52.14
3. 41.14
4. 51.48
6. 1:52.90
6. 26.88
2. 1:09.93
6. 41.31
2. 50.73
3. 1:46.71

11. 4359
1. 26.81
2. 36.71
1. 1:21.29
3. 3:04.16
4. 41.91
1. 45.20
8. 39.34
3. 48.96
3. 53.89
7. 27.73
3. 34.17
9. 43.01

10. 41,51
4. 1:32.64
1. 43.47
1. 57.18

12. 31.47
2. 31.23
7. 38.21
1. 51.71
3. 34.68
2. 48.37
3. 53.04
7. 51.19

102

259
127
180

78
51

444
405
278

97

202
165

119
75
88

428
372

117
123
104

145

431

168
168
157

112
118

198
144
150

390
274

104

168

114
133
55

266
528

216
169

199
96
107

61

48.50

36.70
NT
1:43.10

50.00
57.80

26.90
58.40
30.50

48.50

45.40
52.30

42.50
44.40
1:57.90

25.50
1:05.00

NT
55.00
1:48.10

45.50

26.90

36.50
1:20.50
3:05.00

42.00
48.00

39.20
45.50
56.80

27.50
35.90

43.50

41.50

1:34.30
45.10
56.80

26.20
29.70

42.90
53.10

37.90
43.90
55.60

NT

1

125%
2

104%

106%
1

111%

94%
1

103%

93%

83%
1

121%
2

108%

101%
2

107%

74%

109%

90%

86%
2

118%

103%
1

109%
1

101%
1

99%

98%

101%
2

100%

113%
1

99%

86%

111%
1

98%

110%
1

102%

100%
2

104%

108%

99%

69%

90%
2

126%

105%
2

119%

82%

110%
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SHABANI, YII, 1.1.2011
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
VELIU, Albion, 1.1.2001
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
100m Breaststroke
VELIU, Meriton, 1.1.1999
50m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke
50m Butterfly

VISHI, Dardan, 1.1.2002
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle

Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove

DOBROSHI, Klea, 1.1.2010

50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle

DOBROSHI, Lis, 1.1.2012
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

ZENELI, Adi, 1.1.2006
50m Freestyle
100m Freestyle
50m Breaststroke

unattached

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

Timed Final
Timed Final
Timed Final

7. 44.38
2. 59.03
8. 27.83
3. 32.79
1. 1:10.80
2. 26.09
1. 31.11
2. 27.15
1. 25.88
1. 56.10
3. 50.26
4. 1:48.16
8. 44,55
15. 1:43.90
3. 1:06.56
7. 34.62
4. 1:21.26
4. 43.58

95
78

385
456
484

468
534
517

479
514

%4
100

94
80
54

200
169
194

42.50
48.10

25.50
30.00
1:06.50

24.90
29.50
NT

25.50
55.55

NT
NT

NT
NT
NT

NT
NT
NT

92%
66%

84%
84%
88%

91%
90%

97%
98%
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Progression of Athletes - Summary All Events
Men Women Average

Total  Progression Total Progression
Place Club Code Athletes Results Results in% Athletes Results Results in % Progress
1. SC SHKOLLA ZENIT PRISHTINE SHKZ 18 68 35 102% 8 37 16 104% 103%
2. Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj FER 10 44 10 109% 7 36 12 98% 102%
3. SC O2 PRIZRENI 0O2PZ 5 30 4 103% 4 22 2 99% 101%
4. SC MITROVICA MITROVICE MIT 7 36 8 106% 8 40 8 96% 100%
5. SC Onix Istog ONIX 2 12 4 106% 3 16 4 94% 99%
K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine KSU 4 18 4 101% 3 16 4 98% 99%
7. Sc Dielli Skenderaj DIELLI 3 17 4 99% 2 10 1 93% 96%
8. SC ILIRIDA FUSHE KOSOVE ILI 1 6 - - 3 18 2 95% 95%
9. KOS KOS 3 18 4  95% 3 18 - 91% 93%
10. SC BESA MALISHEVE BESA 10 49 10 90% - - - 90%
11. SC TERMOPAN PRISHTINE TER 4 13 - 86% - - - - 86%
12. unattached unattached - 2 - - - - - - -
SC GJILANI GJILAN GJIL 1 6 - - - - - - -
Sc Peja Peje PEJA 3 16 - - 1 4 - - -
Sc Vllaznimi Gjakove VLLA 2 11 - - 1 6 - - -
Sc Orllani Orllan ORLL 5 17 - - - - - - -
Summary of 16 clubs 78 363 83 62% 43 223 49 54% 66%
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